Note  –  The  financial  data  and  ratios  provided  on  this  slide  are  presented  as  if  legacy  BancShares  and  legacy  CIT  were  combined  for  the  2021  historical  periods.  For  the  legacy
BancShares  2021  reported  data  and  ratios,  refer  to  pages  37-38  of  the  Appendix.  The  primary  drivers  of  the  changes  in  net  interest  income  are  included  above  and  a
rollforward  of  NIM  is  on  the  following  page.

NIM Rollforward

2.73%
0.10%

0.09%
0.08% 0.04% 0.03%

(0.01)% (0.02)%

3.04%

1Q22 Loan yield Loan growth Debt
redemption

Yield on
overnight

investments

Yield on
investments

Deposit rate SBA-PPP 2Q22

1Q22 to 2Q22
(+ 31 bps)

2.56%

0.29%

0.16%
0.09%

0.05%
0.05% 0.04%

(0.10)%
(0.05)%

(0.05)%

3.04%

2Q21 Debt
redemption

Loan yield Yield on
investments

Yield on
overnight

investments

Investment
volume

Deposit
rate

SBA-PPP Loan
decline

Purchase
accounting

2Q22

2Q21 to 2Q22
(+ 48 bps)

19

Note – The financial ratios provided on this slide are presented as if legacy BancShares and legacy CIT were combined for the 2021 historical periods. For the legacy
BancShares 2021 reported ratios, refer to page 38 of the Appendix.

Net interest income and margin rate sensitivity

2Q22 Interest Rate Sensitivity

(5.3)%

(1.2)%

1.3%

5.2%

10.2%

(2.0)%
(0.5)%

0.5%
2.0%

3.8%

Shock Ramp

Down 100 Down 25 Up 25 Up 100 Up 200

(6.0)%

(3.0)%

0.0%

3.0%

6.0%

9.0%

12.0%

20

Illustrative impacts to NII & NIM (1)

3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23

($ in millions) NII NIM NII NIM NII NIM NII NIM

+100 bps shock $ 32  0.14 % $ 41  0.17 % $ 42  0.18 % $ 45  0.19 %

+100 bps ramp $ 2  0.01 % $ 11  0.05 % $ 20  0.09 % $ 30  0.13 %

-100 bps ramp $ (34)  (0.14) % $  (42)  (0.18) % $  (44)  (0.19) % $  (47)  (0.20) %

Highlights

• BancShares continues to have an asset sensitive
interest rate risk profile.

• The projected increase in net interest income over
the next 12 months is 5.2% for an immediate 100
bps parallel shift (shock) in the yield curve and
2.0% for a gradual shift (ramp) of 100 bps.

• Asset sensitivity is largely driven by the composition
of the balance sheet, primarily due to floating rate
loans and cash, as well as a strong core deposit
base with modest betas.

• Deposit betas are modeled and at 20% - 25%.

• Approximately 45% of our loans are floating
indexed primarily to 1-month LIBOR, 3-month